CITY of DEPOE BAY

Post Office Box 8 + Depoe Bay, Oregon 97341 Phone (541) 765-2361 + Fax (541) 765-2129 TDD# 1-800-735-2900

POE BAY ATION

CITY OF DEPOE BAY PROCLAMATION SEXUAL ASSAULT AWARENESS MONTH – APRIL 2010

WHEREAS, sexual assault affects Oregonians as a victim/survivor or as a family member, friend, neighbor, employer or co-worker of a victim/survivor; and

WHEREAS, sexual assault can be devastating for the survivor and family and friends of the survivor; and

WHEREAS, it is important to recognize that sexual violence is preventable; and

WHEREAS, every individual and community has the ability to help eliminate sexual violence by working together to promote social change; and

WHEREAS, Sexual Assault Awareness Month provides an excellent opportunity for citizens to learn more about preventing sexual violence;

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Depoe Bay, Oregon does hereby proclaim April 2010 to be Sexual Assault Awareness Month in Depoe Bay and everyone is encouraged to join in this observance.

Dated this 6th day of April 2010

City of Depoe Bay

Mayor James White

April 2010 Sexual Assault Awareness Month Proclamation